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Congressional Candidate Table 7e

Top 50 House Challenger Campaigns by Disbursements
January 1, 1995 - June 30, 1995

Candidate Name
WHORLEY, JOHN FRANK JR
MINETA, NORMAN Y
FARBER, MICHAEL
BENITEZ, CELESTE
JOHNSON, C DONALD
LEFEVER, TIMOTHY J
JUDE, TAD
MFUME, KWEISI
DARDEN, GEORGE W Il
LEISING, JEAN
WITT, WILLIAM DAVID
KASZAK, NANCY
GILL, STEVEN LEE
BLAGOJEVICH, ROD R
RUCCIA, CYNTHIA
BUTTON, RANDALL ALBERT
PRICE, DAVID EUGENE
BALANOFF, CLEM
TIERNEY, JOHN F
HARRISON, EDWARD C
MCCLOSKEY, FRANK
PARKER, WAYNE JR
MATHEWS, E PETER
ZBUR, RICK
COLON, WILLIE
FRASIER, BEN JR
LAROCCO, LARRY
MACCAGNONE, GARY A
BURLEY, JERRY T
DUNN, MICHAEL L
COHEN, DANIEL S
MORGAN, SHERRILL LAVON
MADARANG, CESAR M MD
DEATS, JAMES ALAN
HUGHES, DUANE CHARLES
CHOBY, WILLIAM
STRICKLAND, TED
CARROLL, JOHN
WESTBROCK, DAVID ANTHONY
LE GRAND, DOROTHY FLORENCE
BROOKS, SUSAN
SLOTIN, RONALD DAVID
REVIER, GARY BRUCE
BLACKWOOD, JACOB CURTIS JR
MCGOVERN, JAMES PATRICK
TAMERIUS, RITA K
MUNSTER, EDWARD W
LALLY, GRANT M
HULSHOF, KENNY CHARLES
PAPPAGEORGE, JOHN GEORGE

State District

TN
CA
CA
PR
GA
CA
MN
MD
GA
IN
OR
IL
TN
IL
OH
TN
NC
IL
MA
TX
IN
AL
CA
CA
NY
SC
ID
Mi
TX
NY
PA
NC
MD
TX
CA
PA
OH
VT
OH
MN
CA
GA
MN
NC
MA
CA
CT
NY
MO
Mi

04
15
46
00
10
03
06
07
07
09
01
05
06
05
12
03
04
11
06
24
08
05
38
38
17
06
01
10
18
29
14
08
04
14
06
12
06
00
03
05
36
04
02
08
03
51
02
05
09
12

Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Other
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party

Incumbent/

Challenger/Open Disbursements

Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
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189,454
119,153
103,871
103,320
55,775
47,783
46,498
34,784
29,418
29,093
26,983
24,978
24,722
22,412
22,244
22,083
21,793
21,570
19,800
19,633
18,866
17,766
17,645
14,989
14,547
14,369
13,714
13,707
12,281
12,249
12,163
11,256
10,182
10,031
9,959
8,376
8,319
8,197
8,130
7,804
7,717
7,716
7,511
7,286
6,799
6,587
6,566
6,506
6,194
6,140



